RENSSELAER COUNTY LEGISLATURE
REGULAR MEETING

Tuesday, July 14, 2020

LOCAL LAWS:

A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF RENSSELAER ESTABLISHING
A SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES ONE (1) YEAR
MORATORIUM AND AMENDING LOCAL LAW #3 OF 2019

INDEX OF RESOLUTIONS:

RESOLUTION | TITLE

P/242/20 RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE TROY POLICE AND THE
RENSSELAER  COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR THEIR
PREPARATION AND RESPONSE TO THE JUNE 7™ “TROY RALLY
FOR BLACK LIVES” IN DOWNTOWN TROY

P/243/20 RESOLUTION TURNING RENSSELAER COUNTY TEAL IN
RECOGNITION OF OVARIAN CANCER AWARENESS MONTH

P/244/20 RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE MONTH OF AUGUST AS
NATIONAL WATER QUALITY MONTH

P/245/20 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A DATE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING
ON THE RE-CERTIFICATION OF AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT #6
FOR RENSSELAER COUNTY

P/246/20 RESOLUTION URGING AN INVESTIGATION INTO GOVERNOR
ANDREW CUOMO’S RESPONSE TO THE COVID-19 OUTBREAK AT
NEW YORK STATE NURSING HOMES

P/247/20 RESOLUTION TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE TROY POLICE DEPARTMENT
AT THE BLACK LIVES MATTER RALLY IN TROY NY

G/248/20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT AWARD
FROM THE NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
SERVICES AND AMENDING THE 2020 ADOPTED RENSSELAER
COUNTY BUDGET — DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION

G/249/20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT
FOR THE SHARING OF HEALTH AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT -
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

G/250/20 RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF
RENSSELAER, NEW YORK, INCREASING TAXES ON SALES AND
USES OF TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY AND OF CERTAIN
SERVICES, AND ON OCCUPANCY OF HOTEL ROOMS AND
AMUSEMENT CHARGES, PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 29 OF THE TAX
LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

G/251/20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE COMPUTER
EQUIPMENT - DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES




G/252/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT UNDER THE CARE AT
HOME PROGRAM AND TO AMEND THE 2020 RENSSELAER COUNTY
ADOPTED BUDGET - DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

G/253/20

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2020 ADOPTED RENSSELAER
COUNTY BUDGET - HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

G/254/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH AUTOMON,
LLC - DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION

G/255/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR
FAMILY COURT FACILITY - BUILDINGS DEPARTMENT

G/256/20

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION RELIEF
FUNDING VIA CARES ACT, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF
RELATED AGREEMENTS AND AMENDING THE 2020 ADOPTED
RENSSELAER COUNTY BUDGET - BUREAU OF ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING

G/257/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES - HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

G/258/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH CORNELL
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF ALBANY COUNTY - DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

G/259/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH CORNELL
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF ALBANY COUNTY - DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

G/260/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF VMWARE SUPPORT AND
LICENSING - BUREAU OF RESEARCH AND INFORMATION
SERVICES

G/261/20

RESOLUTION REFUNDING BOND RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY
OF RENSSELAER, NEW YORK AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED $34,000,000 REFUNDING BONDS OF THE
COUNTY OF RENSSELAER, NEW YORK, TO REFUND CERTAIN
OUTSTANDING SERIAL BONDS OF THE COUNTY, AND
PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

G/262/20

RESOLUTION AMENDING GRANT AGREEMENT AND AMENDING THE
2020 RENSSELAER COUNTY ADOPTED BUDGET - DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

G/263/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR CELLULAR
SERVICE - BOARD OF ELECTIONS

G/264/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO MCS CLEANING-
BOARD OF ELECTIONS




G/265/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT
AWARD FROM NEW YORK STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND
AMENDING THE 2020 ADOPTED RENSSELAER COUNTY BUDGET -
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

G/266/20

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR HUDSON VALLEY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE PERIOD OF SEPTEMBER 1,
2020 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2021

G/267/20

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AWARD FOR HUDSON
VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE LANG TECHNICAL BUILDING -
RENOVATIONS - General Construction

G/268/20

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AWARD FOR HUDSON
VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE LANG TECHNICAL BUILDING -
RENOVATIONS- Plumbing

G/269/20

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AWARD FOR HUDSON
VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE LANG TECHNICAL BUILDING -
RENOVATIONS - Mechanical

G/270/20

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AWARD FOR HUDSON
VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE LANG TECHNICAL BUILDING -
RENOVATIONS - Electrical

G/271/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR THE
EMERGENCY 911 SYSTEM SOFTWARE - BUREAU OF PUBLIC
SAFETY

G/272/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTER-MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT
WITH AVERILL PARK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR A
DEPUTY SHERIFF SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER POSITION -
OFFICE OF THE RENSSELAER COUNTY SHERIFF

G/273/20

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF AN AWARD FROM
THE NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
SERVICES AND AMENDING THE 2020 RENSSELAER COUNTY
ADOPTED BUDGET - DISTRICT ATTORNEY

P/274/20

RESOLUTION IN MEMORIAM OF SERGEANT RANDALL FRENCH

P/275/20

RESOLUTION ADJOURNING THE JULY 14, 2020 LEGISLATIVE
MEETING IN MEMORY OF RONALD P. JONES

P/276/20

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE BLACK LIVES MATTER
MOVEMENT, CALLING FOR RACIAL JUSTICE FOR BLACK
PEOPLE AND PEOPLE OF COLOR




